G
G-6 www.sti.com/info
Safety Interlock Switches
D4JL
For full product information, visit www.sti.com. Use the SpeedSPEC Code for quick access to the specific web page.
Features
Guard Lock Safety-Door Switch
•	 Holding force of 3,000 N

Blank: Adapter is not included
NPT:	 Adapter is included
Model Number Structure
Operation Key
D4JL-K □
	 1
1	 Operation Key Type
1: 	 Horizontal mounting
2: 	 Vertical mounting
3:	 Adjustable mounting (horizontal)
Ordering
D4JL  Safety Interlock Switches
Front Rear
Release key position Front Front and rear release button Front
Release key type Special release key Special release key Trapped key
Switch appearance
Notes:
A 24 VDC solenoid lock cannot be combined with a trapped key.
A 24 VDC solenoid lock cannot be combined with a special release key
and rear release button.
*1.	Release keys are provided.
*2.	Thirty types of trapped keys can be manufactured. Specify the trapped
key type in numerical order starting from 01 when ordering.
For information on the D4JL-SK Slide Key,
see page G-202.✎
Special release key
The head can be
mounted in 4 directions.
Two conduits
(horizontal and vertical)
Back-mounting is also possible.
Special Release Key
Type Model
Special Release Key
for D4GL, D4JL, D4NL,
and D4SL Switches
D4NL-RK
G
G-13www.sti.com/info
Ordering (continued)
Switches (Operation keys are sold separately.)
Standard Models with certified direct opening mechanisms
Release
key type
Indicator Lock and release types
Contact configuration
(door open/closed detection switch and
lock monitor switch contacts)
Conduit opening Model
Special
release key
Green
Mechanical lock
Solenoid release
2NC/1NO+2NC/1NO
NPT D4JL-4NFA-C5-NPT
M20 D4JL-4NFA-C5
2NC/1NO+3NC
NPT D4JL-4PFA-C5-NPT
M20 D4JL-4PFA-C5
3NC+2NC/1NO
NPT D4JL-4QFA-C5-NPT
M20 D4JL-4QFA-C5
3NC+3NC
NPT D4JL-4RFA-C5-NPT
M20 D4JL-4RFA-C5
Solenoid lock
Mechanical release
2NC/1NO+2NC/1NO
NPT D4JL-4NFG-C5-NPT
M20 D4JL-4NFG-C5
2NC/1NO+3NC
NPT D4JL-4PFG-C5-NPT